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Embarqg Corporation
EMBARQ.com

Mailstop: KSOPKJ0502
5454 W. 110th Street
Overland Park, KS 66211

May 28, 2009

Ms. Beth Salak

Director, Division of Competitive Markets and Enforcement
Attention: Tariff Section

Florida Public Service Commission

2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

RE: TL727
Dear Ms. Salak:
Attached for filing, please find the following revised pages for the Embarq Florida, Inc. General Exchange

Tariff. This filing is submitted with a proposed effective date of June 1, 2009. The Company'’s tariffs are
available on its website at www.embarg.com/tariffs.

General Exchange Tariff

Section A13 Third Revised Sheet 27
Nineteenth Revised Sheet 29
Twentieth Revised Sheet 30

This filing proposes to introduce a Custom Calling Feature, Outbound Call Block Feature.

If you have questions or need additional information regarding this filing, please call Sandy Khazraee at
850-847-0173.

Sincerely,
Debra A. Levy

cc: Sandy Khazraee
Attachments

FL 09-10




GENERAL EXCHANGE TARIFF

Embarq Florida, Inc. SECTION A13
Third Revised Sheet 27

BY: John M. Felz Cancelling Second Revised Sheet 27
Director Effective: June 1, 2009

MISCELLANEOUS SERVICE ARRANGEMENTS
E. CUSTOM CALLING FEATURES (Cont'd)
2. Feature Descriptions (Cont'd)
k. Outbound Call Block Feature (N)
1) This feature blocks all outbound dialing with the exception of abbreviated (N)
dialing for 911 (Emergency Reporting Services) and 711 (Service for
Telecommunications Relay Services). In addition, all pay-per-use features
are blocked.
2)  All other Custom Calling Features and ExpressTouch Service features are

prohibited with the use of this feature and lines equipped with this feature
will not have a directory listing.

3) This feature is subject to the availability of facilities and is only available to
single-line residence and single-line business customers. (N)



Embarq Florida, Inc.

BY:

E.

John M. Felz
Director

GENERAL EXCHANGE TARIFF

CUSTOM CALLING FEATURES (Cont'd)

3.

Rates and Charges (per central office line equipped)

Nineteenth Revised Sheet 29
Cancelling Eighteenth Revised Sheet 29

MISCELLANEOUS SERVICE ARRANGEMENTS

Effective: June 1, 2009

Service Charges do not apply when Custom Calling Features are installed.

Per Feature

Residence

Call Forwarding
Call Forward No Answer
- Fixed
- Customer Programmable
Call Forward Busy
- Fixed
- Customer Programmable
Call Forward Remote Activation
Three-Way Calling
- Flat Rate
- Usage Sensitive
Call Waiting
Enhanced Call Waiting
Speed Dial 8
Call Waiting ID
Outbound Call Block Feature

Monthly
Rate

$6.00

2.40
2.40

2.40
2.40
2.00

5.45
1.25
7.80
7.80
5.45
6.00
5.00

(N)



GENERAL EXCHANGE TARIFF

Embarq Florida, Inc.

BY:

E.

John M. Felz
Director

SECTION A13

Twentieth Revised Sheet 30

Cancelling Nineteenth Revised Sheet 30
Effective: June 1, 2009

MISCELLANEOUS SERVICE ARRANGEMENTS

CUSTOM CALLING FEATURES (Cont'd)

3. Rates and Charges (per central office line equipped) (Cont'd)

Service Charges do not apply when Custom Calling Features are installed.

Per Feature
Business

Call Forwarding
Call Forward No Answer

- Fixed

- Customer Programmable
Call Forward Busy

- Fixed

- Customer Programmable
Call Forward Remote Activation

Call Forward Additional Paths (per path)

Three-Way Calling
- Flat Rate
- Usage Sensitive
Call Waiting
Enhanced Call Waiting
Speed Calling
Three-Way Calling with Transfer -
Call Waiting ID
Call Waiting Options
Outbound Call Block Feature

Monthly
Rate

$7.00

2.50
2.50

2.50
2.50
6.00
3.00

6.00
1.50
7.50
7.50
5.00
6.00
6.00
6.00
5.00

(N)



GENERAL EXCHANGE TARIFF

Embarq Florida, Inc. SECTION A13
Third Secoend Revised Sheet 27

BY: John M. Felz Cancelling Second First Revised Sheet 27
Director Effective: June 1, 2009 June-20,-2008

MISCELLANEOUS SERVICE ARRANGEMENTS
E. CUSTOM CALLING FEATURES (Cont'd)
2. Feature Descriptions (Cont'd)

K. Outbound Call Block Feature (N)

1) This feature blocks all outbound dialing with the exception of abbreviated (N)
dialing for 911 (Emergency Reporting Services) and 711 (Service for
Telecommunications Relay Services). In addition, all pay-per-use features
are blocked.

2) All other Custom Calling Features and ExpressTouch Service features are
prohibited with the use of this feature and lines equipped with this feature
will not have a directory listing.

3)  This feature is subject to the availability of facilities and is only available to
single-line residence and single-line business customers. (N)




GENERAL EXCHANGE TARIFF

Embarq Florida, Inc.

BY:

E.

CUSTOM CALLING FEATURES (Cont'd)

3.

John M. Felz
Director

Nineteenth Eighteenth Revised Sheet 29
Cancelling Eighteenth Seventeenth Revised Sheet 29

Effective: June 1, 2009 April1,2009

MISCELLANEOUS SERVICE ARRANGEMENTS

Rates and Charges (per central office line equipped)

Service Charges do not apply when Custom Calling Features are installed.

Per Feature

Residence

Call Forwarding
Call Forward No Answer
- Fixed
- Customer Programmable
Call Forward Busy
- Fixed
- Customer Programmable
Call Forward Remote Activation
Three-Way Calling
- Flat Rate
- Usage Sensitive
Call Waiting
Enhanced Call Waiting
Speed Dial 8
Call Waiting ID
Qutbound Call Block Feature

Monthly
Rate

$6.00

2.40
2.40

2.40
2.40
2.00

5.45
1.25
7.80
7.80
5.45
6.00
5.00

(N)



GENERAL EXCHANGE TARIFF

Embarq Florida, Inc.

BY:

E.

John M. Felz
Director

SECTION A13
Twentieth Nineteenth Revised Sheet 30

Cancelling Nineteenth Eighteenth Revised Sheet 30

Effective: June 1, 2009 Aprit1,2009

MISCELLANEOUS SERVICE ARRANGEMENTS

CUSTOM CALLING FEATURES (Cont'd)

3. Rates and Charges (per central office line equipped) (Cont'd)

Service Charges do not apply when Custom Calling Features are installed.

Per Feature
Business

Call Forwarding
Call Forward No Answer

- Fixed

- Customer Programmable
Call Forward Busy

- Fixed

- Customer Programmable
Call Forward Remote Activation

Call Forward Additional Paths (per path)

Three-Way Calling
- Flat Rate
- Usage Sensitive
Call Waiting
Enhanced Call Waiting
Speed Calling
Three-Way Calling with Transfer -
Call Waiting ID
Call Waiting Options
Outbound Call Block Feature

Monthly
Rate

$7.00

2.50
2.50

2.50
2.50
6.00
3.00

6.00
1.50
7.50
7.50
5.00
6.00
6.00
6.00
5.00

(N)





